## Hyderabad, 17th January, 2020

To
The General Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Ref: Company Name: Ramky Infrastructure Limited

Scrip Code : BSE: 533262

NSE: RAMKY

Sub: Intimation of application filed under section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 by Financial Creditor to the Subsidiary Company, Srinagar Banihal Expressway Limited

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

\_\_\_\_\_

Dear Sir(s),

We would like to submit that the Indian Overseas Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch (ARMB), Hyderabad, Financial Creditor to Srinagar Banihal Expressway Limited (Subsidiary of the Company) has made an application under Section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 to National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench against the Company for a claim amount of INR 236.63 Crores, being a Corporate Guarantee issuer to the Lenders of said Subsidiary Company.

The company received the above said intimation on 16th January 2020.

Please treat this as compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you
For Ramky Infrastructure Limited
Sd/Y R Nagaraja
Managing Director

DIN: 00009810



## Ramky Infrastructure Ltd.

Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032 T: +91 40 2301 5000 F: +91 40 2301 5100 E: secr@ramky.com

www.ramkyinfrastructure.com CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356 \_

Hyderabad, 17th January, 2020

То	То
The General Manager	The Vice President
Listing Department	Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Ref:

Company Name: Ramky Infrastructure Limited

Scrip Code

: BSE: 533262

NSE: RAMKY

Sub:

Intimation of application filed under section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 by Financial Creditor to the Subsidiary Company, Srinagar Banihal Expressway Limited

Ref:

Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

We would like to submit that the Indian Overseas Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch (ARMB), Hyderabad, Financial Creditor to Srinagar Banihal Expressway Limited (Subsidiary of the Company) has made an application under Section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 to National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench against the Company for a claim amount of INR 236.63 Crores, being a Corporate Guarantee issuer to the Lenders of said Subsidiary Company.

The company received the above said intimation on 16th January 2020.

Please treat this as compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you

For Ramky Infrastructure Limited

Y R Nagaraja **Managing Director** 



